
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3268
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2012
LEVEL CROSSINGS
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have not kept any record regarding representations received from people's representatives with regard to conversion of unmanned level crossings;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the corrective steps taken by the Railways to ensure that the timely and satisfactory replies are tendered to the queries made by public representatives?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) Indian Railways maintain the records of representations received from people's representatives relating to proposals regarding conversion of unmanned level crossings.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The factual details as obtained from field units are scrutinized to check their technical feasibility and financial viability. Accordingly, the reply to representation is put up for the approval of competent authority. Once the competent authority approves the reply, the same is forwarded to the concerned public representative within a reasonable time.
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